

SB130_J.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB22-130 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 14, line 23, strike "\$406,683" and
- 2 substitute "\$306,634".
- 3 Page 15, line 2, after "FTE;" insert "and".
- 4 Page 15, line 4, strike "unit; and" and substitute "unit.".
- 5 Page 15, strike line 5.
- 6 Page 15, line 6, strike "\$100,049" and substitute "\$49,285".
- 7 Page 15, lines 8 and 9, strike "under subsection (1)(c) of this section" and
- 8 substitute "from the unused state-owned real property fund created in
- 9 section 24-82-102.5 (5)(a), C.R.S.,".
- 10 Page 15, line 10, strike "0.6 FTE" and substitute "0.3 FTE".
- 11 Page 15, strike lines 13 through 17.

** ** ** ** **